
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/17/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 87 CBES CSM/CSH AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 87 CBES CSM/CSH AM 
HEPTINSTALL, PATRICIA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:46 AM 

2 3931 Piney Ridge Dr 6:56 AM 

3 3826 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 6:58 AM 

4 3804 Buck Mountain Rd 6:59 AM 

5 3676 Buck Mountain Rd 7:00 AM 

6 3629 Sandlewood Rd 7:01 AM 

7 SANDLEWOOD RD & LEFFEL RD 7:02 AM 

8 3551 Leffel Rd 7:03 AM 

9 5498 Indian Grave Rd 7:06 AM 

10 5413 Indian Grave Rd 7:07 AM 

11 5402 Indian Grave Rd 7:08 AM 

12 Indian Grave Rd & Laurel Crest Ln 7:09 AM 

13 6603 Suncrest Dr 7:13 AM 

14 6631 Suncrest Dr 7:14 AM 

15 Circle View Dr & Hilltop Rd 7:15 AM 

16 Clearbrook Ln & Clearwood Dr 7:19 AM 

17 Amanda Ln & Clearbrook Ln 7:21 AM 

18 5058 Stable Rd 7:24 AM 

19 5080 Singing Hills Rd 7:26 AM 

20 Clearbrook Baptist Church 7:27 AM 

21 CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(CLES) 7:30 AM 

22 Quail Valley Apartments 7:39 AM 

23 Chukar Dr & Crossbow Cir 7:41 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/17/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 87 CBES CSM/CSH AM 

24 Archer Dr & Crossbow Cir 7:43 AM 

25 Crossbow Cir & Red Stag Rd 7:44 AM 

26 Bernard Dr & Fallowater Ln 7:50 AM 

27 5400 Bernard Dr 7:51 AM 

28 CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:58 AM 

29 CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:09 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 11 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/03/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 103 CBES/CSM/CSH AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 103 CBES/CSM/CSH AM 
KUPIDLOVSKY, JAN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:22 AM 

2 Brethren Rd & Franklin Rd 6:37 AM 

3 RED HILL BAPTIST CHURCH 6:40 AM 

4 6869 Pine Needle Dr 6:43 AM 

5 6945 PINE NEEDLE DR 6:44 AM 

6 7168 PINE NEEDLE DR 6:47 AM 

7 PINE NEEDLE DR & BOONES TRL 6:47 AM 

8 7230 Pine Needle Dr 6:48 AM 

9 7877 Franklin Rd 6:53 AM 

10 7676 FRANKLIN RD 6:55 AM 

11 FRANKLIN RD & WEBB RD 6:57 AM 

12 7470 Franklin Rd 6:58 AM 

13 7360 FRANKLIN RD 6:59 AM 

14 Franklin Rd & Shadow Hollow Ln 7:00 AM 

15 WILSON RD & FRANKLIN RD 7:01 AM 

16 HOFAWGER RD & FRANKLIN RD 7:04 AM 

17 CIRCLE CREEK DR & FRANKLIN RD 7:05 AM 

18 6634 FRANKLIN RD 7:07 AM 

19 RED HILL RD & FRANKLIN RD 7:09 AM 

20 5992 FRANKLIN RD 7:11 AM 

21 5986 FRANKLIN RD 7:12 AM 

22 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & COX HOPKINS RD 7:14 AM 

23 Yellow Mountain Rd & Traders Path 7:16 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/03/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 103 CBES/CSM/CSH AM 

YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & WARRING LN 7:18 AM 

5449 BANDY RD 7:20 AM 

6848 CROWELL GAP RD 7:24 AM 

6390 CROWELL GAP RD 7:27 AM 

ARRIVE CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(CLES) 7:34 AM 

3780 Buck Mountain Rd 7:40 AM 

4098 Buck Mountain Rd 7:43 AM 

4305 Buck Mountain Rd 7:44 AM 

Buck Mountain Rd & Olyvia Pl 7:45 AM 

4418 Buck Mountain Rd 7:46 AM 

4449 Buck Mountain Rd 7:47 AM 

Buck Mountain Rd & Keefer Rd 7:48 AM 

4525 Buck Mountain Rd 7:49 AM 

Buck Mountain Rd & Buck Run Dr 7:50 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:58 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:06 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 108 CBES AM 

Bus: BUS 108 CBES AM 
Driver: KEITH, SIDNEY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:51 AM 

2 5630 STARKEY RD 6:58 AM 

3 STARKEY RD & ARTHUR ST & WOODS CROSSING DR 6:59 AM 

4 S MOUNTAIN DR & BIRCH CT 7:00 AM 

5 S MOUNTAIN DR & SOUTHERN PINES DR 7:01 AM 

6 WINDY HILL KEYS (TOP OF HILL) 7:06 AM 

7 HONEYWOOD APTS 7:11 AM 

8 Leslie Ln & Ogden Rd 7:14 AM 

9 COPPER CROFT APT 7:16 AM 

10 ARRIVE CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(CLES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 118 CBES AM 

Bus: BUS 118 CBES AM 
Driver: LINK, DONALD W. 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:42 AM 

2 4726 IVY GREEN CT 6:48 AM 

3 4618 BRANDERWOOD DR 6:49 AM 

4 4728/4729 WHIPPLEWOOD DR 6:50 AM 

5 Summerset Dr & Whipplewood Dr 6:51 AM 

6 SUMMERSET DR & SUMMERSET CIR 6:52 AM 

7 4469 SUMMERSET DR 6:53 AM 

8 4435 SUMMERSET DR 6:54 AM 

9 4380 Summerset Dr 6:55 AM 

10 4448 BRANDERWOOD DR 6:56 AM 

11 4462 BRANDERWOOD DR 6:57 AM 

12 4664 WHIPPLEWOOD CT 6:59 AM 

13 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD & BUCK RUN DR 7:00 AM 

14 4525 Buck Mountain Rd 7:02 AM 

15 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD & KEEFER RD 7:02 AM 

16 4449 Buck Mountain Rd 7:03 AM 

17 4482 OLYVIA PLACE 7:05 AM 

18 4234 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 7:06 AM 

19 KINGS COURT DR & FOX CHASE CT 7:07 AM 

20 KINGS CHASE DR & FOX CROFT CIR 7:09 AM 

21 BERKELEY PL & CAMPBELL VIEW LN 7:11 AM 

22 4098 Buck Mountain Rd 7:12 AM 

23 FAIRCREST LN & HANNAH BELLE WAY 7:13 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 118 CBES AM 

24 4323/4329 FAIRCREST LN 7:15 AM 

25 4353/4359 FAIRCREST LN 7:16 AM 

26 4386/4392 FAIRCREST LN 7:17 AM 

27 Faircrest Ln & William Ct 7:18 AM 

28 3807 Parkway Place Dr 7:20 AM 

29 ARRIVE CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(CLES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/20/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 121 CBES/CSM/CSH AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 121 CBES/CSM/CSH AM 
FERGUSON, TIM 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:12 AM 

2 SHADY ACRES (1ST DRIVEWAY ON BACK CREEK RD) 6:23 AM 

3 6140 BACK CREEK RD 6:24 AM 

4 BACK CREEK RD & MELINDA LN 6:25 AM 

5 6359 Back Creek Rd 6:27 AM 

6 6421 Back Creek Rd 6:28 AM 

7 6451 BACK CREEK RD 6:29 AM 

8 6605 South Indian Grave Rd 6:30 AM 

9 S INDIAN GRAVE & RED HILL CHURCH 6:32 AM 

10 6777 BACK CREEK RD 6:36 AM 

11 BACK CREEK RD & BACK CREEK CIR 6:38 AM 

12 7256 BACK CREEK RD 6:42 AM 

13 7262 Back Creek Rd 6:43 AM 

14 8246 Starlight Ln 6:45 AM 

15 8383 STARLIGHT LN 6:47 AM 

16 8478 Starlight Ln 6:49 AM 

17 8532 Starlight Ln 6:50 AM 

18 8670 STARLIGHT LN 6:52 AM 

19 8733 Starlight Ln 6:53 AM 

20 8795 STARLIGHT LN 6:54 AM 

21 7464 Willow Branch Rd 6:59 AM 

22 8770 WILLOW BRANCH RD 7:02 AM 

23 8781 WILLOW BRANCH RD 7:03 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/20/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 121 CBES/CSM/CSH AM 

8989 Willow Branch Rd 7:08 AM 

BOONES CHAPEL RD & WILLOW BRANCH RD 7:11 AM 

7979 Starlight Ln 7:15 AM 

7840 Starlight Ln 7:17 AM 

7797 Starlight Ln 7:18 AM 

7204 STARLIGHT LN 7:21 AM 

7233 Starlight Ln 7:22 AM 

ARRIVE CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY CHOOL(CLES) 7:30 AM 

Berkely Pl & Campbell View Ln 7:38 AM 

4239 Campbell View Ln 7:40 AM 

4279 Campbell View Ln 7:42 AM 

4120 Berkeley Place Dr 7:44 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:50 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:59 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 177 CBES AM 

Bus: BUS 177 CBES AM 
Driver: WEBB, CALVIN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:37 AM 

2 Doe Run Rd & Village Dr 6:44 AM 

3 5398 Black Bear Ln 6:45 AM 

4 5350 BLACK BEAR LN 6:46 AM 

5 5359 Doe Run Rd 6:48 AM 

6 5320 Hunt Camp Rd 6:52 AM 

7 5350 PEREGRINE CREST CIR 6:53 AM 

8 FOX RIDGE RD & SILVER FOX RD 6:55 AM 

9 5324 Fox Ridge Rd 6:56 AM 

10 4975 Fox Ridge Rd 6:59 AM 

11 FOX RIDGE RD & HUNTING HILLS PLACE 7:00 AM 

12 CROSSBOW CIR & ARCHER DR 7:02 AM 

13 CROSSBOW CIR & CHUKAR DR 7:04 AM 

14 CROSSBOW CIR & QUAIL VALLEY DR 7:05 AM 

15 5024 CROSSBOW CR 7:08 AM 

16 Buckhorn Rd & Hunting Hills Dr 7:10 AM 

17 FALCON RIDGE RD & UPLAND GAME RD 7:12 AM 

18 5111 REMINGTON RD 7:13 AM 

19 5151 Remington Rd 7:14 AM 

20 5171 Falcon Ridge Rd 7:15 AM 

21 5245 FALCON RIDGE RD 7:16 AM 

22 Falcon Ridge Rd & Hawkbill Cir 7:18 AM 

23 Deerfield Rd SW & Hunting Hills Dr 7:19 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 177 CBES AM 

24 4842 Hunting Hills Dr 7:21 AM 

25 ARRIVE CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(CLES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 




